Myers, Dale - TCP (ECY)

From: Shropshire, Russ S. <RUSSELL.S.SHROPSHIRE@leidos.com>

Sent: Friday, January 10, 2020 8:47 AM

To: Myers, Dale - TCP (ECY); Kiernan, James

Cc: Cameron, Cheryl; Roger Jensen (rjjensen@wavecable.com); Jim Reed; Robert C.

Goodman; William Joyce; Ihall@handwps.com; jpferman@handwps.com;
pjewett@farallonconsulting.com; Peter Kingston; E. Jacob Lubarsky; Mike Ehlebracht
Subject: RE: Newman's Chevron Rl Meeting January 2020

THIS EMAIL ORIGINATED FROM OUTSIDE THE WASHINGTON STATE EMAIL SYSTEM - Take caution not
to open attachments or links unless you know the sender AND were expecting the attachment or the link

Dale,

| believe that you have already discussed this with James Kiernan of CEMC. However, | am also following up with this
email in order to provide some additional details and to keep all of the stakeholders informed on our currently
anticipated path forward for this site.

As you may already know, a site access agreement was executed in mid-December for the property located at 1932 5%

Street and CEMC is still working to negotiate terms for an agreement for the property at 1936 5 Street. We have also

received approval from the City of Bremerton for the planned work in the Naval Avenue right-of-way and in the alley to
the south of the service station property.

At this time, our plan is to move forward with coordination of the work that our current permit and access agreements
will allow us to complete. We currently anticipate beginning this phase of field work on or about January 27™. The first
phase of work would include completion of soil sampling and installation of the soil vapor sampling probes, and soil
vapor sampling would likely occur the following week. If the access agreement for the 1936 5% Street property is
executed before that time, the proposed work on that property would also be completed as part of that

mobilization. Otherwise, a future additional mobilization will be necessary.

The current deadline for completion of the Rl field activities is February 26, 2020. However, based on our currently
anticipated schedule, it may be necessary to request another extension to the schedule. The extension may be
necessary for the following reasons:
1. At this time it is unclear whether access to the 1936 5% Street property will be obtained in time to complete the
proposed work on this property prior to the current deadline.
2. Laboratory results for soil and/or soil vapor samples collected in late January or early February may not be
received and/or thoroughly evaluated prior to the current deadline. Evaluation of these data are necessary to
determine whether the Rl field activities are complete.

| will follow-up with you when we have a better understanding of our need, and the associated timing, for another
schedule extension.

With regard to the meeting proposed below, we suggest that the meeting be delayed until late February or early March
in order to allow review and discussion of data collected during the next round of Rl field activities.

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding our anticipated path forward.

Thank you,
Russ



Russell S. Shropshire, PE | Leidos

Principal Engineer | Environmental Restoration Division
phone: 425.482.3323

mobile: 206.321.2387

russell.s.shropshire@leidos.com | |eidos.com/engineering

» leidos

Please note our new office address:

Leidos, Inc.
18939 120t Avenue NE, Suite 112
Bothell, WA 98011

Energy | Environment | National Security | Health | Critical Infrastructure

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

This email and any attachments to it are intended only for the identified recipients. It may contain proprietary or otherwise legally protected information of
Leidos. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the
sender and delete or otherwise destroy the email and all attachments immediately.

From: Myers, Dale - TCP (ECY) <DAMY461@ECY.WA.GOV>

Sent: Monday, January 6, 2020 8:08 AM

To: Kiernan, James <JKiernan@chevron.com>

Cc: Shropshire, Russ S. [US-US] <RUSSELL.S.SHROPSHIRE@Ieidos.com>; Cameron, Cheryl
<Cheryl.Cameron@chevron.com>; Roger Jensen (rjjensen@wavecable.com) <rjjensen@wavecable.com>; Jim Reed
<jimreedcid@gmail.com>; Robert C. Goodman <RGoodman@rjo.com>; William Joyce <wjoyce@jzplaw.com>;
Ihall@handwps.com; jpferman@handwps.com; pjewett@farallonconsulting.com; Peter Kingston
<pkingston@farallonconsulting.com>; E. Jacob Lubarsky <ELubarsky@rjo.com>; Mike Ehlebracht
<mike.ehlebracht@hartcrowser.com>; Myers, Dale - TCP (ECY) <DAMY461@ECY.WA.GOV>

Subject: EXTERNAL: RE: Newman's Chevron Rl Meeting January 2020

Importance: High

James

Now that the New Year has arrived we should plan for the below mentioned meeting to discuss recent field work, access
agreements, and our path forward in completing the Rl Field Activities at the Newman’s Chevron Cleanup Site.
| am available:

e Jan 13 thruJan 16 from 10:00 AM until 3:00 PM

e Jan 21 thruJan 23 from 10:00 AM until 3:00 PM

e Jan 27 thruJan 30 from 10:00 AM until 3:00 PM

Dale

From: Myers, Dale - TCP (ECY)

Sent: Thursday, December 5, 2019 8:38 AM

To: Kiernan, James <JKiernan@chevron.com>

Cc: Shropshire, Russ S. <RUSSELL.S.SHROPSHIRE@leidos.com>; Warfel, Michael (ECY) <MWAR461@ECY.WA.GOV>;
Cameron, Cheryl <Cheryl.Cameron@chevron.com>; Roger Jensen (rjjensen@wavecable.com)
<rjjensen@wavecable.com>; Jim Reed <jimreedcid@gmail.com>; Robert C. Goodman <RGoodman@rjo.com>; William
Joyce <wjoyce@jzplaw.com>; lhall@handwps.com; jpferman@handwps.com; pjewett@farallonconsulting.com; Peter
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Kingston <pkingston@farallonconsulting.com>; E. Jacob Lubarsky <ELubarsky@rjo.com>; Myers, Dale - TCP (ECY)
<DAMY461@ECY.WA.GOV>
Subject: RE: Newman's Chevron

James

Thank you

Yes, | do concur with the PLPs proposal to wait until early next year to schedule a meeting

Keep me posted as to when an appropriate date and time is decided upon, and how many will be in attendance
| will then reserve a conference room and send out an Outlook Meeting Invite.

It is my wish that everyone has a safe, relaxing and enjoyable holiday.
Respectfully
Dale Myers

From: Kiernan, James [mailto:JKiernan@chevron.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 5, 2019 8:32 AM

To: Myers, Dale - TCP (ECY) <DAMY461@ECY.WA.GOV>

Cc: Shropshire, Russ S. <RUSSELL.S.SHROPSHIRE@leidos.com>; Warfel, Michael (ECY) <MWAR461@ECY.WA.GOV>;
Cameron, Cheryl <Cheryl.Cameron@chevron.com>; Roger Jensen (rjjensen@wavecable.com)
<rjjensen@wavecable.com>; Jim Reed <jimreedcid@gmail.com>; Robert C. Goodman <RGoodman@rjo.com>; William
Joyce <wjoyce@jzplaw.com>; lhall@handwps.com; jpferman@handwps.com; pjewett@farallonconsulting.com; Peter
Kingston <pkingston@farallonconsulting.com>; E. Jacob Lubarsky <ELubarsky@rjo.com>; Kiernan, James
<JKiernan@chevron.com>

Subject: RE: Newman's Chevron

THIS EMAIL ORIGINATED FROM OUTSIDE THE WASHINGTON STATE EMAIL SYSTEM - Take caution not
to open attachments or links unless you know the sender AND were expecting the attachment or the link

Hi Dale,

Hope you had a good Thanksgiving. As an update to the e-mail below regarding a potential meeting, given that we hope
to perform some fieldwork later this month and accordingly have some additional Rl data to present and discuss, and as
the holidays are fast approaching, the PLPs propose to wait until early next year to schedule a meeting. Please let us
know if you concur, thanks.

Sincerely,
James P. Kiernan, P.E.

Project Manager
jkiernan@chevron.com

Chevron Environmental Management Company
Downstream Business Unit

6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, Room C2102

San Ramon, CA 94583

Tel +1 925 842 3220

Mobile +1 510 606 0156

From: Kiernan, James <JKiernan@chevron.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2019 11:08 AM

To: Myers, Dale - TCP (ECY) <DAMY461@ECY.WA.GOV>

Cc: Shropshire, Russ S. <RUSSELL.S.SHROPSHIRE@|eidos.com>; Warfel, Michael (ECY <MWAR461@ECY.WA.GOV>;
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Cameron, Cheryl <Cheryl.Cameron@chevron.com>; Roger Jensen (rjjensen@wavecable.com)
<rjjensen@wavecable.com>; Jim Reed <jimreedcid@gmail.com>; Robert C. Goodman <RGoodman@rjo.com>; William
Joyce <wjoyce@jzplaw.com>; lhall@handwps.com; jpferman@handwps.com; pjewett@farallonconsulting.com; Peter
Kingston <pkingston@farallonconsulting.com>; Kiernan, James <JKiernan@chevron.com>; E. Jacob Lubarsky
<ELubarsky@rjo.com>

Subject: Newman's Chevron

Hi Dale,

| am sending this e-mail as the Project Coordinator for this site. We received the letter from Victory dated October 17,
2019, and your associated e-mail on October 22, 2019. The document had not been shared with EMC or Nordic before it
was sent to you, and we have asked Victory to coordinate future submissions with all PLPs, as well as development of
any interim action work plan. The PLPs would like to meet with you in the near future to discuss the current status of the
remedial investigation (RI) and timing of any interim action. Can you let us know your availability for such a meeting over
the next few weeks? Thanks.

Sincerely,
James P. Kiernan, P.E.

Project Manager
jkiernan@chevron.com

Chevron Environmental Management Company
Downstream Business Unit

6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, Room C2102

San Ramon, CA 94583

Tel +1 925 842 3220

Mobile +1 510 606 0156



